

ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK

Digitally  
signed by  
ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK  
Date:  
2026.02.24  
10:38:12  
+0530

26. WP.2237.2026.DOC

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2237 OF 2026

Shankarlal Gopalji Bhanushali  
Versus

...Petitioner

The Municipal Corporation Of The City  
of Thane & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande for the Petitioner

Mr. Anand Kulkarni for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Add. G.P a/w. Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the  
Respondent No. 6-State

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 23<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 27/03/2026.
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 6.
4. Mr. Kulkarni, learned Counsel waives notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
5. Reply affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meanwhile.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)