

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2237 OF 2026**

Shankarlal Gopalji Bhanushali ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The Municipal Corporation of the  
City of Thane & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Nitin P. Deshpande for the Petitioner.  
Mr.O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. G. P. a/w Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi,  
AGP for Respondent-State.  
Mr.Shrikant K. i/b Mr.Anand Kulkarni for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P.C. :**

. A request is made for adjournment on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing reply affidavit. The reply affidavit be filed on or before 12<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

2. List the petition for further consideration on 19<sup>th</sup> June 2026 (High on Board).

**(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**